

Registered Representative Acknowledgment made as of \_\_\_\_\_\_(MM/DD/YYYY).

The Registered Representative confirms, represents and acknowledges as follows:

- a) The Registered Representative has been designated and approved by the Investment Industry Regulatory Organization of Canada ("IIROC") or the Canadian provincial or territoral securities regulatory authorities for the purpose of managing the investment portfolio of a Registered Representative's investors through discretionary authority granted by investors.
- b) The Registered Representative will immediately provide notice to CI Investments Inc. of any change to his or her registration status or IIROC approval category.
- c) The Registered Representative attests that all dealer/representative codes provided in the chart below are his or her own and are in connection with the Registered Representative's discretionary business. The Registered Representative will provide notice to CI Investments Inc. of any changes or additions to the dealer/representative codes.

Dealer/Representative Codes:

Dealer Code	Rep Code

Any notice required or permitted under this Registered Representative Acknowledgment shall be in writing and may be given by mail or fax. Such notice, if mailed, shall be addressed to CI Investments Inc., 15 York Street, 2nd Floor, Toronto, Ontario, M5J 0A3, Attn: Client Administration. Such notice, if faxed, shall be addressed to CI Investments Inc. at its head office at 1-800-567-7141. The mailing option is effective the day of receipt.

		Χ
Dealer Name	Registered Representative Name	Signature

## **Use of Personal Information Notice**

CI Investments Inc. doing business under the registered business name of CI Global Asset Management ("CI GAM", "we", "our", "us") requires personal information to administer and provide services associated with your account ("Account Services"). We use the personal information collected on this form to provide the products and services you have requested, improve our products and services, and fulfill our legal and regulatory obligations. Additional privacy terms apply to use of our online services and certain other services. We are not responsible for Third Party Providers such as your financial advisor and their dealership, who process personal information in accordance with their own terms. We share your personal information with CI Financial company affiliates and their subsidiaries where necessary to administer and service your account. You have the right to request access to or correction of, or withdraw your consent to the processing of, your personal information. For more information, including with respect to our use of service providers outside of Canada or your province of residence, please contact our Privacy Officer or see the CI GAM Privacy Policy at <u>www.cifinancial.com/ci-gam/ca/en/legal/privacy.html</u>.